THE SECOND SCHEDULE
[See sections 3(b) and 5]

Territories transferred from the State of Andhra Pradesh to the State of Madras

(Any reference in this Schedule to a census code number in relation to a village means the code
number assigned to that village in the census of 1951.)

PART I
1. The following village in Puttur taluk of Chittoor district:—
Census Code No.

Gopalakrishnapuram. . . . . 134
2. The following villages in Tiruttani taluk of Chittoor district:—
Veligaram. 5
Melkalpatteda . 6
Pallipat 7
Surarajupatteda 8
Rangepalle 9
Kolathur . : . 10
Kolathur-Ramiahkandriga. . 11
Nediyam . . . . . 12
Aravasipatteda . . . . 13
Samanthavada . . : 14
Karimbedu . . . . 15
Kesavarajupuram . . . 16
Ramachandrapuram . . . 17
Chinnatimmarajupatteda . : 18
Venkatarajukuppam . . . 19
Sangeethakuppam . . 20
Thirumalrajupet . . . . 21
Tirunadharajupuram . . . 22
Kumararajupeta . . . . 23
Melapudi . . . . . 24
Reddipalli Subbaraokhandriga . 25
Puranam Sanjeevirayunikhandriga. 26
Punyam . . . . . 27
Patnam Seshayyakhandriga . . 28
Kadapanthangal : . . 29
Kaverirajupeta alias Sri Kaverirajulungaripet 30
Bommarajupeta . . . . 31
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Gollalakuppam
Chandrappanaidukhandriga
Chinnamudipalli
Kesavarajukuppam
Nallattur
Chivvada
Siddanthipuram
Kondapuram

Proddatturpet (Non-City Urban)

Ragimanukhandrigai
Pandravedu
Gantavarikuppam
Sitaramapuram
Vadakuppam .
Karlambakkam
Konasamudram
Kakalur
Vengalrajukuppam
Ramapuram
Poonimangadu
Venkatapura Agraharam
Kodivalasa
Athimanijeri
Venkatapuram
Kothakuppam
Petakandriga
Jangalapalli
Nedigallu
Ponbadi Gollakuppam
Kodanda Ramapuram
Nemali
Madduru
Chinna Athimanjeri .
Nochili
Keechalam

Ramasamudram
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Census Code No.
32
33
34
35
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
74
79
81
82
83



Ulchiguruvarajukhandriga
Konugarikuppam.
Gownipuram Badrarajukhandriga
Alimelumangapuram .
Singarajapuram
Thayamambapuram
Pompadi alias Pommadi
Korakuppam

Narasampeta

Rajanagaram Santhayatham.
Kannikambapuram
Balakrishnapuram
Dwarakapuram
Krishnamarajukuppam
Venugopalapuram

Royasam Venkatakrishnayya Khandriga

Krishnasamudram.
Tiruvengalanadharajapuram .
Ramachandrapuram
Talavedu
Narayanasamudram Agraharam .
Balakrishnapuram.
Murukambattu
Subramanyapuram.
Ramachandrapuram
Sathrunjayapuram .
Medinipuram
Srinivasapuram

Srinivasayya Khandriga

Gownipuram Chinnasubbaraju Khandriga

Siddayyagunta Khandriga
Madirajuperumalraju Khandriga
Elavarthimummalraju Khandriga
Chiralagurrappa Khandriga
Nallur Perumalraju Khandriga.

Ulchirangaraju Khandriga.
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Census Code No.
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
97
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
109
110
111
112
120
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
135
136
137
138
139
140
141



Chinthalangunta Khandriga
Nalluru Venkataraju Khnadriga
Sirugumi

Veeranaidupalem
Rajakallarapuram
Suryanagaram

Shotriam Bommarajapuram
Tekkulur

Singasamudram

Perumkanchi Narasimhuni Khandriga .

Veerakaverirajapuram

Erramasetti Narasimhuni Khandriga
Kumara Bommarajapuram
Chengalvapuram Agraharam .
Dharanivarahapuram

Velanjeri

Srinivasapuram

Sandayatham Anjaneyapuram.
Anjaneyapuram
Pakala Narayana Reddikhandriga

Rajanagram (included in Village No. 100).

Thaduru

Talari Thangal
Errappanaidukhandriga .
Veerakanellore
Netterikhandriga
Makamambapuram .
Narayana Puram
Kasinadhapuram
Pattabiramapuram .
Velayudakuppam
Vinayakapuram
Kadananagaram
Yagnapuram .
Janakarajakuppam .

Anandhavallipuram

23

Census Code No.
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
175
176
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
192
193
194
196



Tyagapuram
Mohinipuram
Appukondayyakhandriga
Mutyalavaripalle .
Lakshmipuram
Raghavanaidukuppam .
Ayyavarinaidu Khandriga
Kondapuram
Ammavarikuppam.
Narayanapuram

Mosur

Vanganur
Krishnakuppam

Chengalvarayudukhandriga .

Sirigirirajubadrarajukhandriga

Madurapuram

Changareddi Narayanareddikhandriga .

Santhana Venugopalapuram

Koramangalam

Pratapa Uddandamakarajapuram .

Agoor

Amruthapuram

Tiruttani (Non City Urban)
Tiruttani (Rural)
Meldevadhanam
Keeldevadhanam
Kaveripuram
Khandapuram
Ramakrishnarajupet .
Bhadrarajukhandriga .
Srikrishnapuram
Thummalcheruvukhandriga
Muharajapuram
Akkachikuppam
Beerakuppam

Perumalmanyamkhandriga
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Census Code No.
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235



Veerakaverirajapuram

Kanchiguruvarajakhandriga .

Devasenapuram
Mahankalipuram
Ramajosyulukhandriga .
Balapuram
Sreekalikapuram
Chandravilasapuram
Ramapura Agraharam
Govatsapuram
Srikrishnapuram .

Velurukrishnamanaidukhandriga

Lakshminarasimhapuram.

Thondamanatinarayanareddikhandriga .

Senagalathur Agraharam.
Cherukunur
Perumathangal .
Kannikapuram
Valliyammapuram .
Padmapuram
Karthikeyapuram
Perumalthangal
Damaneri
Swethavarahapuram
Vellatur

Ammaneri

Kondapuram .

Venkataperumalrajupuram .

Tirunadharajapuram
Veeramangalam
Audivarahapuram .
Mambakkam
Peddakadambur
Peddangapudi .
Devakipuram .

Kasavarajupet
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Census Code No.
236
237
240
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
266
267
268
269
270
272
275
277
278
279
280
281
282
283



Census Code No.

Bikkasanivengamanaidulkhandriga . . 284
Chinnakadambur . . . . . 285
Nayudu Thopu . . . : 289
Vediyangadu . . . : 291
Devalambapuram Makarajapuram . . 292
Chinnanagapudi . . : . . 293
Eerumbi alias Aswarevanthapuram . . 294
Viranathur . . . . . 295
Ayyaneri . . . . . 296
Singarajapuram . . . . . . 300
Gopalapuram. . : : . 301
Chinnaramapuram . . . . . 302
Peddaramapuram . . . . . 303
Chanurmallavaram . . : . 304
Koleri alias Sahasrapadanapuram . . 305
Mylarwada . . . . . 311
Makamambapuram . . : : . 312
Tirumalambapuram . . . . . 313
Parabhayankarapuram. . . . . 314
Meesaragantapuram . . . . . 315
Makamambapuram . . . . . 316
Nilotalapuram . . . . . . 317
Padmapuram . . . . . 318
Paivalasa . . . . : . 319
Katarikuppam. . . . . . . 320
PART Il

The following villages in Tiruttani taluk of Chittoor district:—

Census Code No.

Arumbakkam . . . . 75
Arumgolam . : : : 91
Thirukkolamkhandriga. . . . 92
Mamandur . . . . . . 113
Nekkiniagraharam. . : : : 115
Nikkinipeta . . . . 116
Venugopalakrishnapuram . : : 117
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Nedambaram
Ragunadhapuram.
Sithapuram
Patramthangal
Panapakkam
Arcotkuppam
Gulur

Kanjipadi
Rangapuram.
Nabaloor
Kunnathur .
Hupur
Muddukondapuram
Ramapuram .
Kaverirajupuram .
Kurmavilasapuram.
Ramalingapuram .
Parasapuram
Venugopalapuram .
Veeraraghavapuram.
Tiruvelangadu
Narthavada
Dhanushayapuram .

Palayanur

Bhagavatha Pattabhiramapuram .

Pulavanalluru .

Banapuram

Vyasapuram .
Rajapadmapuram .
Rajaratnapuram
Jagirmangalam .

Shrotriam Pattabhiramapuram
alias Chinnamapet .
Tholudavoor
Marudavallipuram .

Manoor
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Census code No.
129
130
131
132
133
150
151
152
153
170
171
172
173
223
238
239
261
262
263
286
287
288
290
297
298
299
306

307/1 and 307/2
308
309
310

324
325
326
327



Census Code No.

Kuppam Khandriga . . . . . 328
Harischandrapuram . . . . . 329
Lakshmivilasapuram . . . . . 330
Saunakapuram B . . . 331
Orathur . . . . . . 332
Paakasala . S . . . 333
Japti Shrotrium Ramapuram . . . 334
Peddakalakattur . o . . . 335
Chinnamandali . . . . 336
Kalambakam . . . . . 338
PART II1

The following village in Tiruttani taluk of Chittoor district:—
Census Code No.
Chitrambakkam. . . . . 337
PART IV
The following villages in Tiruttani taluk of Chittoor district:—
Census Code No.

Perumalrajupeta. . . . . 321/1 and 321/2
Thandlam o . . . 322
Nandhimangalam . . . . 323

PART V

The following hamlets in Tiruttani taluk of Chittoor district:—
Census Code No.
Ambarishapuram . . . . 307/3
Sukapuram o . . . 307/4
PART VI
1. The following villages in Chittoor taluk of Chittoor district:—

Census Code No.

Awvularangaiahpalle . . : : 248
Gollavaripalle . . : . . 277
Thengal . . . . . . 279
Balekuppam . . . . . 280
Ammavaripalle. . : . . 337
Kondamanayanipalem . . . 351
Paramasattu . . . . . 352
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Census Code No.

Madandakuppam . . . . 353
Gollapalle . . . . 354
Mahimandalam . . S 363
Perumallakuppam . . . . 364
Erukambat . . . . . 365
Vellimalai e . 366
Mutharasikuppam . . . . 368
Vennampalle . . . . 369
Kodukkanthangal . . . 370
Elayanellore . . . . . 371
Thempalle . . . . 372
Sripadanellore . . . . . 373
Veppalai .o . . 374
Melpadi . . . . 375

2. The entire forest area lying to the north and south of the village of Mahimandalam
(Census Code No. 363).

PART VII
1. The following villages in Chittoor taluk of Chittoor district:—

Census Code No.

Dakshinapathapalle . . . . 290
Puttavaripalle . . . . 295
Rangasamudram . . . . 297
Vidyasankarapuram. . . . 298
Viludonapoliem. . . . . 299
Varadareddipalle . . . . 300
Veerisettipalle . . . . . 301
Paradarami o . . . 302

2. The forest area lying between the above villages and Gudiyattam taluk.
PART VIII
The following areas in Palmaner taluk of Chittoor district:—
(a) the area surrounding the Javvajiramasamudram tank bounded—

(i) on the east, by the existing boundary between Javvajiramasamudram village included in
Alasandapuram village (Census Code No. 33) of Tiruppattur taluk of North Arcot district of
Madras State and the State of Andhra Pradesh.

(ii) on the south, by the existing boundary between the said Javvajiramasamudram village and
the State of Andhra Pradesh and its continuation directly westwards to the top of the adjoining
hill,
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(iii) on the west, by a line running along the top of the two hills lying to the west of the said
tank, and

(iv) on the north, by a line running along the peaks of the four hills lying to the north of the
said tank and joined up to the north-west corner of the said Javvajiramasamudram village;

(b) the area surrounding the Gollapalle tank bounded—

(i) on the east and the south, by the existing boundary between Gollapalle village included in
Alasandapuram village (Census Code No. 33) of Tiruppattur taluk of North Arcot district of
Madras State and the State of Andhra Pradesh,

(ii) on the west, by a line running along the bottom of the hill situated to the west of the said
tank, and

(iii) on the north, by a line running along the bottom of the hill situated to the north of the
said tank.

30



